year 2024 ‐ 2025, with effect from 18th February, 2026 and for a period up to Three 

Years i.e  17th February, 2029, on the following terms and conditions: 

Sr.no. Particular Details 

1. Salary ₹ 1,00,000/‐ (Rupees One Lakh only) per month, 
aggregating to ₹ 12,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twelve Lakh only) 
per annum. 

2. Perquisites & 
Allowances 

The Executive Director shall be entitled to perquisites 
and allowances as per the policy of the Company, 
restricted to an amount so that the total remuneration 
does not exceed ₹12,00,000/‐ per annum.

[...]

key role in Managing international trade 
relationships, overseeing pricing, procurement and 
export execution, mitigating risks arising from 
global market fluctuation 

(5)  

Remuneration proposed ₹ 1,00,000/‐ (Rupees One Lakh only) per month, 
aggregating to ₹ 12,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twelve Lakh 
only) per annum. 

(6)  

Comparative remuneration       
profile with respect to 
industry, size of the 
company, profile of the 
position and person (in case 
of expatriates the relevant 
details would be with 
respect to the country of